

City of Corpus Christi

1201 Leopard Street Corpus Christi, TX 78401 cctexas.com

Legislation Details (With Text)

File #: 17-0463 **Version:** 1 **Name:**

Type: Ordinance Status: Filed with the City Secretary

File created: 4/5/2017 In control: City Council
On agenda: 4/11/2017 Final action: 4/11/2017

Title: One Reading Action Item - Appropriating Funds for the purchase of a recycling truck for Solid Waste

Services

Ordinance appropriating \$219,000 from the reserved future replacement account into the capital outlay expenditure account in Maintenance Services Fund No. 5110 for the purchase of one 2012 Peterbilt 320 compressed natural gas (CNG) recycling truck; amending the FY2016-17 operating budget adopted by Ordinance No. 030965 by increasing expenditures by \$219,000; authorizing the City Manager or designee to execute all necessary documents to purchase the recycling truck for \$219,000 from Rush Truck Center, of New Braunfels, through the Texas Local Government Purchasing Cooperative dba Buyboard, for use by Solid Waste Operations; and declaring an

emergency.

Sponsors: Fleet Maintenance Services, Solid Waste Operations, Contracts and Procurement

Indexes:

Code sections:

Attachments: 1. Agenda Memo CNG Powered Recyeling Truck - Solid Waste, 2. Ordinance Emergency Purchase

and Appropriation CNG Powered Recycling Truck Solid Waste, 3. Price Sheet - CNG Powered

Recycling Truck Solid Waste

 Date
 Ver.
 Action By
 Action
 Result

 4/11/2017
 1
 City Council
 passed
 Pass

One Reading Action Item - Appropriating Funds for the purchase of a recycling truck for Solid Waste Services

Ordinance appropriating \$219,000 from the reserved future replacement account into the capital outlay expenditure account in Maintenance Services Fund No. 5110 for the purchase of one 2012 Peterbilt 320 compressed natural gas (CNG) recycling truck; amending the FY2016-17 operating budget adopted by Ordinance No. 030965 by increasing expenditures by \$219,000; authorizing the City Manager or designee to execute all necessary documents to purchase the recycling truck for \$219,000 from Rush Truck Center, of New Braunfels, through the Texas Local Government Purchasing Cooperative dba Buyboard, for use by Solid Waste Operations; and declaring an emergency.